PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RECTICEL	06/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10465816	
Application Number:	10599078	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 349808US2SD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=349808 asn#page1.tif

OP \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0352

Assignment Agreement

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between

Recticel Olympiadenlaan 2 B-1140 Brussels Belgium

(Assignor)

and

BASF SE 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany

(Assignee)

The ownership of the patent rights listed in the enclosure shall be transferred with all rights and obligations from Recticel to BASF SE.

This Assignment Agreement witnesses that for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Recticel hereby assigns to BASF SE the patent rights listed in the following table.

Client Ref. #	Country Code	Country Name	App. Date	Application #	Publication #
Low emission	US	United States of America (USA)	20/06/2003	10/465816	US-2004-0019175-A1
WST	US	United States of America (USA)	17/03/2005	10/599078	US-2007-0186496-A1

Recticel agrees to the official recordation of this Assignment Agreement.

BASF SE hereby accepts the assignment of the patent rights listed in the above table.

BASF SE will bear the costs for the official recordation of this Assignment Agreement.

Signed this 22 day of July 17, 2009

Recticel

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

BASF SE

ppa. Bieller ppa. Wallon

DIPORTPENT

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0353